FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT	OF CHANGE	S IN BENEFICI	AL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b)

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person* Segal Lloyd Mitchell				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Repare Therapeutics Inc. [RPTX]								5. Relationship of Report (Check all applicable) X Director			ing Person(s) to Issuer			
(Last) C/O REF	•	rst) (Middle) RAPEUTICS INC.			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 03/25/2024								X Officer (give title below) Other (specibelow) PRESIDENT AND CEO)	
(Street) ST-LAU	RENT A8	3 F	H4S 12	Z 9	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							6. Lin	X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting					
(City)	(St	ate) (Z	Zip)		Check this box to in				Person) Transaction Indication dicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to e defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.									
		Table	I - No	on-Deriva	tive \$	Secui	rities	Acc	quirec	l, Dis	sposed of	, or Be	eneficia	ally Ow	ned			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)					nd Securities Beneficially Owned Following		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership			
								Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s (Instr. 3 and 4)				(Instr. 4)	
Common Shares			03/25/2024				S ⁽¹⁾		2,650	D	\$4.79 ⁽⁾	89,166			1 1	See footnote ⁽³⁾		
Common	Shares			03/26/20	024	24			S ⁽¹⁾		2,650	D	\$4.64	86,516		I		See footnote ⁽³⁾
Common	Shares	03/27/2)24				S ⁽¹⁾		2,650	D	\$4.63	5) 8	83,866		I	See footnote ⁽³⁾
Common	Common Shares												124,677			D		
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)																		
Security or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if any					5. Number of				cisable and ate	7. Title Amoun Securit Underly Derivat	and t of ies ying ive y (Instr.	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)		e es ally g	10. Ownersh Form: Direct (D) or Indirec (I) (Instr.	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	isable	Expiration Date		Amount or Number of Shares					
Explanatio	n of Respon	ene.																

- 1. This transaction was made pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the holder on December 22, 2023. On January 30, 2023, the holder was granted 78,550 restricted stock units ("RSUs"), as previously reported on a Form 4 filed on February 1, 2023, of which 26,183 of these RSUs vested on January 30, 2024. Amounts reported herein represent shares sold by the holder solely to satisfy the holder's tax withholding obligation due in connection with the vesting and settlement of this tranche of the KSUs and do not represent a discretionary sale by the holder
- 2. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$4.72 to \$4.97 inclusive. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in footnotes (2), (4) and (5).
- 3. These securities are registered in the name of Arvala Inc. (f/k/a 3996953 Canada Inc., the "Company"). The Reporting Person is the sole stockholder of the Company.
- 4. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$4.52 to \$4.83 inclusive.
- 5. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$4.52 to \$4.77 inclusive.

/s/ Steve Forte, Attorney-in-

03/27/2024

Fact

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.